DATE:

WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log
September 2016

TIME:

9/2/2016

9/5/2016

9/6/2016

9/7/2016

9/11/2016

9/12/2016

9/13/2016

9/14/2016

9/15/2016

9/16/2016

9/17/2016

1902
2000

2141

1117

1130

0846

0913
0916
0940
0958

1714

0830

0858
2240

0107

0903
1051
1107
1223

1131
1256
1641
0957
1014

1715
1819

LOCATION:

Orange Road
Athol Road

Winchester Road

Revere Hill Road
Athol Road

Warwick

Orange Road
Winchester Road
Chase Hill Road

Wendell Road

Winchester Road

Chestnut Hill Road

Chestnut Hill Road
Wendell Road

HOC

Wendell Road
Wendell Road
oDC
AMH

Quarry Road
Wendell Road
Northfield
Wendell Road
Hockanum Road

Orange Road
Orange Road

TYPE OF CALL

MVS — Citation / warning issued.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.

Caller reports male party laying on the side of the
road, waving at passing vehicles. Unable to locate.

Officer wanted.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.

Moment of silence in rememberance of those who
died in the attacks of September 11, 2001.

Alarm call. Building secure.
Assist resident.
Report of loose dog. ACO advised.

Report of tree down on wires. Power company
advised and will respond.

MVS - Citation / warning issued.

Report of power lines down. Power company
dispatched.
Another report of power lines down.

Disturbance call. Arrested was Timothy WILLIAMS
of Wendell Road charged with assault and battery,
strangulation, 2 counts possess firearm w/o FID
card, 2 counts felon in possesion of firearm, 2
counts usecured firearm, possess ammunition w/o
FID card.

Officer transporting prisoner to House of
Corrections, Greenfield.

Follow up investigation.
Follow up investigation.
Officer out at court.
Follow up investigation.

Report of power lines down. Power company
dispatched.

Follow up investigation.
Assist other agency

Follow up investigation.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.



9/19/2016

9/21/2016

9/22/2016

9/23/2016

9/24/2016

9/25/2016

9/27/2016

9/28/2016

9/30/2016

0958

1637
1750

0251
0910
1155
1159
1055
1106
1224

1039
1245

1527
1714

0745

2345

1233

1759
1953

Pine Street
Orange Road
Rum Brook Road
Wendell Road
Town of Orange
Wendell Road
Orange Road
Winchester Road
Orange Road
Clubhouse Pond

Winchester Road
Athol Road

Winchester Road
Winchester Road

Athol Road

Old Winchester Road

Pine Street

Winchester Road
Orange Road

Caller reports being harrassed by know party.
Caller given options including harrasment
prevention order.

MVS - Citation / warning issued.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.

Report of tree down.
Follow up investigation.
Follow up investigation.

Alarm call. Building secure.

MVS - Citation / warning issued.

Officer off at residence in regards to stolen motor
vehicle from Orange. Negative contact.

Suspicious motor vehicle — investigated.

MVS - Citation / warning issued.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.

MVS - Citation / warning issued.
MVS — Citation / warning issued.

Noise complaint.
Medical call.
Officer wanted.

MVS - Citation / warning issued.
MVS - Citation / warning issued.
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