WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log September 2016

DATE: 9/2/2016	TIME:	LOCATION:	TYPE OF CALL
3/2/2010	1902	Orange Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	2000	Athol Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/5/2016			G
	2141	Winchester Road	Caller reports male party laying on the side of the road, waving at passing vehicles. Unable to locate.
9/6/2016			
	1117	Revere Hill Road	Officer wanted.
9/7/2016			
0/44/0040	1130	Athol Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/11/2016	0846	Warwick	Moment of silence in rememberance of those who
	0040	VValWICK	died in the attacks of September 11, 2001.
	0913	Orange Road	Alarm call. Building secure.
	0916	Winchester Road	Assist resident.
	0940	Chase Hill Road	Report of loose dog. ACO advised.
	0958	Wendell Road	Report of tree down on wires. Power company advised and will respond.
	1714	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/12/2016	0830	Chestnut Hill Road	Report of power lines down. Power company dispatched.
	0858	Chestnut Hill Road	Another report of power lines down.
	2240	Wendell Road	Disturbance call. Arrested was Timothy WILLIAMS of Wendell Road charged with assault and battery, strangulation, 2 counts possess firearm w/o FID card, 2 counts felon in possesion of firearm, 2 counts usecured firearm, possess ammunition w/o FID card.
9/13/2016			
	0107	HOC	Officer transporting prisoner to House of Corrections, Greenfield.
	0903	Wendell Road	Follow up investigation.
	1051	Wendell Road	Follow up investigation.
	1107	ODC	Officer out at court.
9/14/2016	1223	AMH	Follow up investigation.
3/14/2010	1131	Quarry Road	Report of power lines down. Power company dispatched.
	1256	Wendell Road	Follow up investigation.
9/15/2016			
	1641	Northfield	Assist other agency
9/16/2016	0057	Mondall Dead	Follow up invoctigation
	0957 1014	Wendell Road Hockanum Road	Follow up investigation. MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	1715	Orange Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	1819	Orange Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/17/2016		g 1000	

	0958	Pine Street	Caller reports being harrassed by know party. Caller given options including harrasment prevention order.
	1637	Orange Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	1750	Rum Brook Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/19/2016			· ·
	0251	Wendell Road	Report of tree down.
	0910	Town of Orange	Follow up investigation.
	1155	Wendell Road	Follow up investigation.
	1159	Orange Road	Alarm call. Building secure.
9/21/2016		G	G
	1055	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/22/2016			· ·
	1106	Orange Road	Officer off at residence in regards to stolen motor vehicle from Orange. Negative contact.
	1224	Clubhouse Pond	Suspicious motor vehicle – investigated.
9/23/2016			•
	1039	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	1245	Athol Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/24/2016			
	1527	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	1714	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
9/25/2016			
	0745	Athol Road	Noise complaint.
9/27/2016			
	2345	Old Winchester Road	Medical call.
9/28/2016			
	1233	Pine Street	Officer wanted.
9/30/2016			
	1759	Winchester Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.
	1953	Orange Road	MVS – Citation / warning issued.